
Pack 12 Calendar   2023/2024
 

(Meetings are at Yates Baptist Church.  Some of these dates may change;  parents will be 
notified if/when that happens!).

September:
Tuesday, Sept. 5:  Den mtgs;  planning for Open Houses and B.W. Wells Campout (6:30 pm)  
Sat., Sept. 9:  Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) Little River Regional Park
Tues., Sept. 12:  Welcome Back Party/ and First Open House for new members  (6:30 pm)  
Sat., Sept 16:  Popcorn Sales Begin  (? Pack 12 on-line only?)
Tues., Sept 19:  Den Meetings (6:30 pm)  
Fri., Sept 22:  Recruiting at Hope Valley
Sat. Sept. 23  8 am-12 pm  Adult Training (den leaders, etc.) at Westminster Presbyterian Church
Fri. Sept 29- Sun. Oct. 1  Pack 12 Fall Campout at B.W. Wells Campground

October:
Tues., Oct. 3:  Pack Meeting and Open House with S’mores for new members (6:30 pm)  
Fri., Oct. 7:  Adult Planning Mtg (7-8 pm) (K. Hassett’s house)
Tues., Oct. 10:  Den mtgs (6:30 pm)
Sat., Oct. 4:  Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) location TBD
Tues., Oct. 17:  Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Fri., Oct 20-Sat., Oct. 21:  BALOO Adult Leader OUTDOOR ORIENTATION at Westminster
Sat., Oct. 21:  Popcorn Sales End
Tues., Oct. 24 Halloween Party with T451/GT456.
Fri.-Sat. Oct 27-29:  Occoneechee Council Spook-o-Ree at Camp Durant

November:
Tues., Nov. 7 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Sat. Nov. 11 Scouting for Food neigborhood bag distribution  
Sat., Nov. 11 Adult Planning Mtg (7-8 pm) (K. Hassett’s house)
Tues., Nov. 14 Pack Meeting (6:30 pm)  
Sat. Nov. 11 Scouting for Food neigborhood bag collection  
Tues., Nov. 21 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  

December:
Tues., Dec. 5 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Sat., Dec. 9 Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) location TBD
Tues., Dec. 12 Holiday Party Pack Meeting (6:30 pm)  
Sat., Dec. 16 Adult Planning Mtg (7-8 pm) (K. Hassett’s house)
Tues., Dec. 19 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  Distribute Pinewood Derby Car Kits

January:
Tues., Jan. 2  Pinewood Derby Workshop #1 (6:30 pm)
Tues., Jan. 9  Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Sat., Jan. 13   Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) location TBD
Tues., Jan. 16 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Sat., Jan. 20  (7-8 pm) Adult Committee Mtg (K. Hassett’s house)
Tues., Jan. 30  Optional:  Pinewood Derby Workshop #2

February:  
Fri., Feb. 2  Pinewood Derby Track Set-up and Car check-in (6:30-8:30 p.m.)



Sat., Feb. 3  Pack 12 Pinewood Derby  (9-12 noon)
Tues., Feb. 6 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Feb. 9 and 10 snow/bad weather dates for Pinewood Derby
Sat., Feb. 10 Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) location TBD
Sun., Feb 11:  Scout Sunday at Yates Baptist
Tues., Feb. 13 Pack Meeting:  Valentine’s Day Party (6:30 pm)  
Tues., Feb. 17 (7-8 pm) Adult Committee Mtg (K. Hassett’s house)
Mon., Feb. 19:  Eno River District Awards Banquet
Tues., Feb. 20 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Sat. Feb 24  Eno River District Pinewood Derby  (probably 8-12 noon)

March:
Sat., March 2-Sun. March 3 Indoor Campout at Yates
Tues., March 5 Den mtgs (6:30 pm) 
Sat., March 9 Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) location TBD
Sat., March 9 (7-8 pm) Adult Committee Mtg (K. Hassett’s house)
Tues., March 12:  Blue and Gold Banquet; AOL graduation
Tues., March 19 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
“Scout Cards” are distributed late March

April:
Tues., April 2 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Tues., April 9  Pack Meeting (6:30 pm)  
Sat., April 13  8 am-12 pm  Adult Training (den leaders, etc.) at Westminster Presbyterian Church
Tues., April 16 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Sat., April 20 Adult Committee Mtg (K. Hassett’s house)
Fri-Sun: April 26-28:  Spring Cuboree at Camp Durant
Tues., April 30:  Make-up Den Mtgs (6:30 pm)

May:
Tues., May 7 Den mtgs (6:30 pm) 
Sat., May 11 Pack Hike (9:30-11:30 am) location TBD 
Sat., May 11 Adult Committee Mtg (K. Hassett’s house)
Tues., May 14 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Tues., May 21 Den mtgs (6:30 pm)  
Tues., May 28:  Pack 12 Graduation at Yates (6:30 pm)

June:

Thus-Sat, June 13-15 (probably):  Summer Cuboree  at Camp Durant

July:  Sat., July 20:  Eno River District Cub Summer Adventure Day
Date TBD:  Yearly Planning Meeting

August:  Pool Party 


